
Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21

Darlington Town Centre     .... 0710 0815 0915 1020 20 1420 1520 1625 1730 1830
H'gate Hill Ashleigh House   .... 0722 0827 0927 1032 32 1432 1532 1640 1745 1842

Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg     .... 0729 0834 0934 1039 39 1439 1539 1647 1752 1849
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr      0631 0736 0841 0941 1046 then 46 1446 1546 1654 1759 1856
Sedgefield, Green  0646 0751 0856 0956 1101 at 01 1501 1601 1709 1814 1911

Fishburn, Alhambra     0652 0757 0902 1002 1107 these 07 1607 1607 1715 1820  ....
Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd    0655 0800 0905 1005 1110 mins. 10 until 1510 1610 1718 1823  ....
Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace  0706 0811 0916 1016 1121 past 21 1521 1621 1729 1834  ....

Station Town Corner House  0711 0816 0921 1021 1126 each 26 1526 1626 1734 1839  ....
Wingate Fir Tree Inn  0716 0821 0926 1026 1131 hour 31 1531 1631 1739 1844  ....

East Durham College  0723 0828 0933 1033 1138 38 1538 1638 1746 1851  ....
Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0726 0831 0936 1036 1141 41 1541 1641 1749 1854  ....

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0729 0834 0939 1039 1144 then 44 past 1544 1649 1754 1859
Essington Way,Crawford Ave  0732 0837 0942 1042 1147 at 47 each 1547 1652 1757 1902
Dawdon, Blair Way    0741 0846 0951 1051 1156 these 56 hour 1556 1701 1806 1911
Seaham Interchange  0744 0849 0954 1054 1159 mins. 59 until 1559 1704 1809 1914
Ryhope Road - Carnegie St   0755 0900 1005 1105 1210 10 1610 1715 1820 1925
Sunderland Interchange  0800 0905 1010 1110 1215 15 1615 1720 1825 1930

Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21

Darlington Town Centre     .... 0720 20 1620 1725 1825
H'gate Hill Ashleigh House   .... 0732 32 1632 1737 1837

Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg     .... 0739 39 1639 1744 1844
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr       .... 0746 then 46 1646 1751 1851
Sedgefield, Green   .... 0801 at 01 1701 1806 1906

Fishburn, Alhambra      .... 0807 these 07 1707 1812  ....
Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd     .... 0810 mins. 10 until 1710 1815  ....
Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace   .... 0821 past 21 1721 1826  ....

Station Town Corner House  0726 0826 each 26 1726 1831  ....
Wingate Fir Tree Inn  0731 0831 hour 31 1731 1836  ....

East Durham College  0738 0838 38 1738 1843  ....
Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0741 0841 41 1741 1846  ....

$ $ $ $

Peterlee Bus Station    0744 0844 then 44 past 1744
Essington Way,Crawford Ave  0747 0847 at 47 each 1747
Blair Way    0756 0856 these 56 hour 1756
Interchange  0759 0859 mins. 59 until 1759
Ryhope Road - Carnegie St   0810 0910 10 1810
Sunderland Interchange  0815 0915 15 1815

same bus - no need to change

same bus - no need to change

Darlington - Newton Aycliffe - Trimdon - Peterlee - Sunderland

 $ - connections at Peterlee are guaranteed, through fares available and no bus change required.  X21 combines with our 

X22 to give a twice hourly service between Sedgefield and Peterlee.

 $ - connections at Peterlee are guaranteed, through fares available and no bus change required. 

X21Darlington - Newton Aycliffe - Trimdon - Peterlee - Sunderland

X21

Monday to Friday

Saturday

In Peterlee X21 runs via Burnhope 
Way Monday to Saturday.



Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21
Sunderland Interchange "A"    …. …. 0815 0920 then 20 past 1520 1620 1725 1830 1946
Ryhope Road - Ocean Road    …. …. 0820 0925 at 25 each 1525 1625 1730 1835 1951
Seaham Interchange  …. …. 0831 0936 these 36 hour 1536 1636 1741 1846 2002
Dawdon, Blair Way    …. …. 0834 0939 mins. 39 until 1539 1639 1744 1849 2005
Essington Way,Crawford Ave  …. …. 0843 0948 48 1548 1648 1753 1858 2014
Peterlee Bus Station    …. …. 0846 0951 51 1551 1651 1756 1901 2017

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0644 0744 0849 0954 54 1554 1654 1802 1902 2018
East Durham College  0646 0746 0851 0956 56 1556 1656 1804 1904 2020
Wingate Fir Tree Inn  0654 0754 0859 1004 04 1604 1709 1812 1912 2026
Station Town Corner House  0659 0759 0904 1009 then 09 1609 1714 1817 1917 2030

Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace  0704 0804 0909 1014 at 14 1614 1719 1822 1922 2035

Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd    0715 0815 0920 1025 these 25 until 1625 1730 1833 1933 2045
Fishburn, Alhambra     0718 0818 0923 1028 mins. 28 1628 1733 1836 1936 2048

Sedgefield, Green  0724 0824 0929 1034 past 34 1634 1739 1842 1942 2053
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr      0739 0839 0944 1049 each 49 1649 1754 1857 1957 2108
Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg    0746 0846 0951 1056 hour 56 1656 1801 1904  ....  ....

H'gate Hill Ashleigh House  0753 0853 0958 1103 03 1703 1808 1911  ....  ....
Darlington Town Centre    0810 0910 1010 1115 15 1715 1820 1921  ....  ....

Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21
Sunderland Interchange "A"    …. …. 0820 then 20 past 1620 1725 1830
Ryhope Road - Ocean Road    …. …. 0825 at 25 each 1625 1730 1835
Seaham Interchange  …. …. 0836 these 36 hour 1636 1741 1846
Dawdon, Blair Way    …. …. 0839 mins. 39 until 1639 1744 1849
Essington Way,Crawford Ave  …. …. 0848 48 1648 1753 1858
Peterlee Bus Station    …. …. 0851 51 1651 1756 1901

$ $ $ $ $

Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0654 0754 0854 54 1654 1802 1902
East Durham College  0656 0756 0856 56 1656 1804 1904
Wingate Fir Tree Inn  0704 0804 0904 04 1704 1812 1912
Station Town Corner House  0709 0809 0909 then 09 1709 1817 1917

Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace  0714 0814 0914 at 14 1714 1822 1922

Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd    0725 0825 0925 these 25 until 1725 1833 1933
Fishburn, Alhambra     0728 0828 0928 mins. 28 1728 1836 1936

Sedgefield, Green  0734 0834 0934 past 34 1734 1842 1942
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr      0749 0849 0949 each 49 1749 1857 1957
Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg    0756 0856 0956 hour 56 1756 1904  ....

H'gate Hill Ashleigh House  0803 0903 1003 03 1803 1911  ....

X21Sunderland - Peterlee - Trimdon - Newton Aycliffe - Darlington

 same bus - no need to change 

 $ - connections at Peterlee are guaranteed, through fares available and no bus change required.  X21 combines with our 

X22 to give a twice hourly service between Peterlee and Sedgefield.

 same bus - no need to change 

X21Sunderland - Peterlee - Trimdon - Newton Aycliffe - Darlington

Monday to Friday

Saturday

In Peterlee X21 runs via 
Burnhope Way Monday to 
Saturday.



Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21

Darlington Town Centre     .... 0930 30 1530 1630 1730
H'gate Hill Ashleigh House   .... 0940 40 1540 1640 1740

Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg     .... 0947 47 1547 1647 1747
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr      0854 0954 then 54 1554 1654 1754
Sedgefield, Green  0909 1009 at 09 1609 1709 1809

Fishburn, Alhambra     0915 1015 these 15 1615 1715  ....
Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd    0918 1018 mins. 18 until 1618 1718  ....
Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace  0928 1028 past 28 1628 1728  ....

Station Town Corner House  0933 1033 each 33 1633 1733  ....
Wingate Fir Tree Inn  0939 1039 hour 39 1639 1739  ....
Pennine Drive School    0946 1046 46 1646 1746  ....
Peterlee Bus Station "B"    0952 1052 52 1652 1752  ....

Darlington Town Centre    0815 0915 1015 15 1815 1921  ....

Service Number X21 X21 X21 X21 X21 X21
Peterlee Bus Station "B"     .... 0957 57 1557 1657 1757

Pennine Drive School     .... 1003 03 1603 1703 1803
Wingate Fir Tree Inn   .... 1010 10 1610 1710 1810
Station Town Corner House   .... 1016 then 16 1616 1716 1816

Deaf Hill, Nattress Terrace   .... 1021 at 21 1621 1721 1821
Trimdon Village, Wynard Rd     .... 1031 these 31 until 1631 1731 1831
Fishburn, Alhambra      .... 1034 mins. 34 1634 1734 1834

Sedgefield, Green  0940 1040 past 40 1640 1740 1840
Newton Aycliffe, Town Ctr      0955 1055 each 55 1655 1755 1855
Aycliffe Villlage, Royal Teleg    1002 1102 hour 02 1702 1802 1902

H'gate Hill Ashleigh House  1009 1109 09 1709 1809 1909
Darlington Town Centre    1019 1119 19 1719 1819 1919

X21Darlington - Newton Aycliffe - Trimdon - Peterlee

X21Peterlee - Trimdon - Newton Aycliffe - Darlington

Sunday and Bank Holidays

Sunday and Bank Holidays

In Peterlee X21 runs via 
Pennine Drive and Passfield 
Way on Sunday and Bank 
Holidays.

In Peterlee X21 runs via Pennine 
Drive and Passfield Way on 
Sunday and Bank Holidays.


